If that be so, there is no occasion for the case to 

continue in any event.  

Be that as it may, in the event of arrest or surrender 

within four weeks from today, the petitioner, namely, Kamlesh 

Kumar Ram, shall be released on bail on furnishing bail bonds of 

Rs.15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand) with two sureties of like 

amount each to the satisfaction of Sub-Divisional Judicial 

Magistrate, Sadar Sitamarhi in connection with Complaint Case 

No.C-I/438 of 2010, subject to all conditions as laid down in 

Section-438(2) of the Criminal Procedure Code.